(b)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section33

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(ii) shall not exceed34

Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00), nor shall the bonds issued35

for projects related to any single military installation exceed36

Sixteen Million Six Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand Dollars37

($16,667,000.00).  If any proceeds of bonds issued for projects38

related to the Meridian Naval Auxiliary Air Station ("NAAS") are39

used for the development of a water and sewer service system by40

the City of Meridian, Mississippi, to serve the NAAS and if the41

[...]

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iii) shall not70

exceed Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00).  No bonds shall be71

issued under this paragraph after December 31, 1996.72

(d)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section73

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv) shall not exceed74

Two Hundred Ninety-five Million Dollars ($295,000,000.00).  No75

bonds shall be issued under this paragraph after June 30, 2003.76

(e)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section77

for the project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(v) shall not exceed78

Twenty Million Three Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars79

($20,370,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this paragraph80

(e) until the State Bond Commission by resolution adopts a finding81

that the project has secured wire harness contracts or contracts82

to manufacture thin film polymer lithium-ion rechargeable83

[...]

amount of Twenty Million Dollars ($20,000,000.00), either from the85

United States government or the private sector.  No bonds shall be86

issued under this paragraph after June 30, 2001.87

(f)  Bonds issued under the authority of this section88

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(vii) shall not exceed89

Twenty-six Million Dollars ($26,000,000.00).  No bonds shall be90

issued after June 30, 2001.91

(4)  The proceeds from the sale of the bonds issued under92

this section may be applied for the purposes of:  (a) defraying93

all or any designated portion of the costs incurred with respect94